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Technical Features

Temperature Range:
-40 °C up to +120 °C

Dielectric Strength:
1000 V AC /1 min.

Insulation Resistance:

>100 MG Min,
Contact Material:

Brass

Contact Plating:

Pre-tinned and selective gold

Contact Mating Force:

6 N Max. (Tin)
4 N Max. (Gold)

Extraction Tool:

See Instruction Sheet; 412-5631

Product Specification:

108-5452

Application Specification:

114-5160

.070 Mark 11 Receptacle Coniacts

Receptacle Contacts — Mark 11

Wire Size
Range

Insulation
Diameter

Part Numbers

Material

mm?
{AWG)

mm
{Inch)

and Finish Strip Packaging Loose-
Form Unit Piece

Packaging
Unit

Hand Tool
Applicator with
Die Set

0.3-085
{22-18)

1.1-1.8
(.043-.071]

Brass,

. 175268-1 - 1784231
pre-tin plated

815762-2 934195-1

0.5-1.25
{20186}

1.3-2.5
1.051-.098)

Brass,

. 1752691 - 1794251
pre-tin plated

G15783-2 934198-1

108

All specifications subject to change. Consuit Tyco Electronics for latest specifications



